1-800-366-5412  •  www.encoder.com  •  sales@encoder.com Rev.  03/26/19
F eat u r es
58 mm Diameter Package
Durable Magnetic Technology
Up to 14 Bits of Single Turn Resolution
SSI and CANopen Communication
Flex Mount Eliminates Couplings and Is Ideal for Motors or Shafts
Meets CE/EMC Standards for Immunity and Emissions SSI and CANopen

Connector Pin Configuration Diagrams at encoder.com.
5	 Available with CANopen only.
Model SA58H Ordering Guide
Blue type indicates price adder options. For multi-turn applications, see Model MA58H.
SA58H
MODEL
SA58H  Absolute
	       Series
SQ
Input Voltage
5	 5 VDC3
V3	 10 to 30 VDC
14
COMM
PROTOCOL
P1	 CANopen1
P2	 SSI2
OUTPUT CODE
C1	 Binary
C2	 Gray3
SOFTWARE
REV
A	 Revison A
SMJ
SINGLE TURN
RESOLUTION
14 Bit (CANopen)1
08 to 14 Bit (SSI)2 connector type4
SMJ		 5-pin M12 Side Mount5
SMK	 8-pin M12 Side Mount3
Mechanical Electrical
Ø58 mm
DISCONTINUED - PLEASE SEE REPLACEMENT MODEL A58HB
M o d e l  S A 5 8 h  -  s i n g l e  t u r n  A b s o l u t e  e n c o d e r
1-800-366-5412  •  www.encoder.com  •  sales@encoder.com
M o d e l SA58H Sp  ec i f i c at i o n s
Electrical
Input Voltage.............10 to 30 VDC max
5 VDC SSI Only
Input Current............50 mA typical for 10 to 30 VDC
80 mA typical for 5 VDC
Power: Consumption....0.5 W max
Resolution:
	 Single Turn..............14 bit (CANopen)
8 to 14 bit (SSI)
Accuracy....................<± 0.35°
Repeatability.............<± 0.2°
CE/EMC..................... Immunity tested per EN 61000-6-2:2006
Emissions tested per EN 61000-6-3:2011
CANopen Interface
Protocol.....................CANopen:
Communication profile CiA 301
Device profile for encoder CiA 406 V3.2
class C2
Node Number...........1 to 127 (default 127)
Baud Rate..................10 Kbaud to 1 Mbaud with automatic bit
rate detection
Note: The standard settings, as well as any customization in the
software, can be changed via LSS (CiA 305) and the SDO proto-
col (e.g., PDOs, scaling, heartbeat, node-ID, baud rate, etc.).
Programmable CANopen Transmission Modes:
Synchronous.............When a synchronization telegram (SYNC) is
received from another bus node, PDOs are
transmitted independently.
Asynchronous...........A PDO message is triggered by an internal
event (e.g., change of measured value,
internal timer, etc.).
SSI Interface